

Gospodarka Surowcami Mineralnymi

Mineral Resources Management

Komitet Zrównoważonej Gospodarki Surowcami Mineralnymi Instytut Gospodarki Surowcami Mineralnymi i Energią PAN

Redakcja: Instytut Gospodarki Surowcami Mineralnymi i Energią Polskiej Akademii Nauk Adres: ul. Wybickiego 7A, 31-261 Kraków Tel.: 12 632-33-00; fax: 12 632 35 24; e-mail: mokrzy@min-pan.krakow.pl

Copyright Transfer Agreement

The Author/Co-author¹ declares that the:

1.	The Author/Co-author has prepared the manuscript titled:
••••	
2.	hereinafter referred to as the "Article". The Author/Co-author declares that he/she has obtained full copyright and intellectual property rights to the Article: a) The Article represents original work and does not violate or infringe on any copyright or other personal or property rights of any third parties. b) The Author/Co-Author has the rights to enter into this Agreement. c) The Article: - has not been published before ² , - was published without copyright transfer agreement in (provide details) ² : - was published, but not under exclusive license, in (provide details) ² :

- d) The statement included in point b) applies also to figures, tables and translations or modifications of these translations by the Author/Co-author.
- e) The statement included in point c) applies also to the part of the Article, excluding self-citations with indication of the original source.
- 3. The Author/Co-author hereby transfers free of charge all proprietary copyrights and related rights to the Article, exclusively to the Mineral and Energy Economy Research Institute of the Polish Academy of Sciences, hereinafter referred to as "Editor", in accordance with Article 50 of the Act on Copyright and Related Rights of 4 February 1994 (Journal of Laws, 2018, item 1191), and in particular:
 - a) The right to record and reproduce the Article;
 - b) The right to trade the original or copies of the Article;
 - c) The right to distribute the Article in other formats.
- 4. The Author/Co-author authorizes the Editor to exercise derivative copyrights.
- 5. This agreement does not affect the moral rights of the Author/Co-author.

¹The administrator of your personal data is the Mineral and Energy Economy Research Institute of the Polish Academy of Sciences, Kraków, Wybickiego 7A. Your personal data will be used for publishing purposes by the "*Gospodarka Surowcami Mineralnymi – Mineral Resources Management*". Your personal data was provided voluntarily. You have the right to access and amend any of your personal data that we hold. You have the right to lodge a complaint with the Office of Personal Data Protection (Warsaw, Stawki 2). You have the right to withdraw your consent to the processing of your personal data by sending a message to: inspektorODO@min-pan.krakow.pl. Personal data may be made available only to entities authorized under the law.

² Delete as appropriate



Gospodarka Surowcami Mineralnymi

Mineral Resources Management

Komitet Zrównoważonej Gospodarki Surowcami Mineralnymi Instytut Gospodarki Surowcami Mineralnymi i Energia PAN

Redakcja: Instytut Gospodarki Surowcami Mineralnymi i Energią Polskiej Akademii Nauk Adres: ul. Wybickiego 7A, 31-261 Kraków Tel.: 12 632-33-00; fax: 12 632 35 24; e-mail: mokrzy@min-pan.krakow.pl

- By submitting this agreement and the final version of the manuscript, the Author/Co-author agrees to publish the Article in the Gospodarka Surowcami Mineralnymi – Mineral Resources Management and accepts the following conditions:
 - a) The Editor reserves the right to reject the Article if:
 - The Article's topic is not within the scope of the journal;
 - The Article failed to receive two positive reviews;
 - The Article is incomplete or the figures are not clear enough to read;
 - The Article has not been prepared in compliance with the editorial guidelines;
 - The publication fee has not been paid.
 - b) The Editor sends the Reviewers' comments, which must be addressed in order to receive a positive review, to the Author/Co-author.
 - c) The Editor has the right to make necessary editorial changes to any part of the Article. This does not infringe the Author's/Co-author's moral rights to the Article.
 - d) The Author/Co-author is obliged to proofread the article. Failure to proofread within 7 days after receipt of the materials will be treated as consent to publish the Article in the submitted form.

	Name and surname	Affiliation	Share in the Article preparation (percentage value) ³	Date	Signature ⁴
Author/					
Corresponding Author ⁵					
Author/					
Co-co-author					
Author/					
Co-author					
Author/					
Co-author					
Author/					
Co-author					
Author/					
Co-author					

³ The contribution of all co-authors must sum up to 100%.

⁴ This form must be signed by all authors.

⁵ In the event of multiple authors, a single "Corresponding Author", who deals with any correspondence about the Article, must be assigned.